Gross Dividend See Column Heading 3.00% 3.39% 4.21% 133.076 150.159 150.159 3.00% 4.72% 5.57% 133.580 210.091 210.091 1F.21

Interest Receivable on
Intercompany loans See Column Heading 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 0.000 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 0.000 1F.22

Retained Value See Column Heading 5.65% 9.39% 10.52% 250.727 416.617 375.306 6.76% 8.74% 9.19% 300.963 389.017 346.589 1F.23

Cash impact of 2015-20
performance adjustments

Totex out / under performance See Column Heading 0.29% 0.36% 12.871 12.871 0.29% 0.34% 12.871 12.871 1F.24

ODI out / under performance See Column Heading -0.02% -0.02% -0.686 -0.686 -0.02% -0.02% -0.686 -0.686 1F.25

Total out / under performance See Column Heading 0.27% 0.34% 12.186 12.186 0.27% 0.32% 12.186 12.186 1F.26

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

unitedutilities.com/corporate 121

A
nnual Perform

ance Report 20
23/24

R
egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 1 Regulatory financial reporting

Additional commentary on the Section 2 pro forma tables is provided on page 147 to 148.

Pro forma 2A
Segmental income statement for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024

Line description Units DPs
Residential

retail
Business

retail
Water

resources
Water

Network+
Wastewater
Network+ Bioresources Total

RAG 4
reference

Revenue - price control £m 3 123.808 0.000 119.229 701.412 882.371 108.899 1,935.719 2A.1

Revenue - non price control £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.732 2.531 1.033 0.081 4.377 2A.2

Operating expenditure -
excluding PU recharge impact £m 3 -109.926 0.000 -75.597 -386.734 -417.709 -45.611 -1,035.577 2A.3

PU opex recharge £m 3 -1.925 0.000 0.342 -8.172 12.274 -2.518 0.000 2A.4

Operating expenditure -
including PU recharge impact £m 3 -111.851 0.000 -75.255 -394.906 -405.435 -48.129 -1,035.577 2A.5

Depreciation - tangible fixed
assets £m 3 -1.662 0.000 -10.016 -127.485 -209.050 -47.726 -395.939 2A.6

Amortisation - intangible fixed
assets £m 3 -6.055 0.000 -0.087 -5.905 -18.366 -0.626 -31.039 2A.7

Other operating income £m 3 -0.002 0.000 0.002 -2.759 -2.995 -0.990 -6.744 2A.8

Operating profit £m 3 4.238 0.000 34.604 172.887 247.558 11.509 470.796 2A.9

Surface water drainage rebates

Surface water drainage
rebates £m 3 5.244 2A.10

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

unitedutilities.com/corporate 122

A
nnual Perform

ance Report 20
23/24

R
egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

Pro forma 2B
Totex analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024 – wholesale

Line description Units DPs
Water

resources
Water

Network+
Wastewater
Network+ Bioresources Total

RAG 4
reference

Base operating expenditure

Power £m 3 9.562 55.576 109.928 -12.637 162.429 2B.1

Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 -0.000 -0.477 0.000 -13.803 -14.280 2B.2

Service charges/ discharge consents £m 3 24.562 0.280 7.641 0.049 32.532 2B.3

Bulk Supply/Bulk discharge £m 3 0.116 0.148 0.000 0.000 0.264 2B.4

Renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 12.754 110.325 83.027 -0.070 206.036 2B.5

Renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2B.6

Other operating expenditure  (including
Location specific costs & obligations) £m 3 12.601 175.887 159.916 67.008 415.412 2B.7

Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 13.790 37.194 23.503 7.078 81.566 2B.8

Total base operating expenditure £m 3 73.386 378.933 384.015 47.624 883.959 2B.9

Other operating expenditure

Enhancement operating expenditure £m 3 1.493 2.516 18.985 0.457 23.451 2B.10

Developer services operating expenditure £m 3 0.000 10.991 1.661 0.000 12.652 2B.11

Total operating expenditure excluding third
party services £m 3 74.878 392.441 404.661 48.082 920.062 2B.12

Third party services £m 3 0.377 2.466 0.774 0.048 3.664 2B.13

Total operating expenditure £m 3 75.255 394.906 405.435 48.129 923.726 2B.14
-0.990 0.990 -0.001

Grants and contributions

Grants and contributions - operating
expenditure £m 3 0.000 10.221 1.324 0.000 11.545 2B.15

Capital expenditure

Base capital expenditure £m 3 5.252 139.616 169.329 29.905 344.102 2B.16

Enhancement capital expenditure £m 3 12.784 88.040 274.299 5.552 380.676 2B.17

Developer services capital expenditure £m 3 0.000 27.187 12.725 0.000 39.911 2B.18

Total gross capital expenditure excluding third
party services £m 3 18.036 254.843 456.353 35.457 764.689 2B.19

Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2B.20

Total gross capital expenditure £m 3 18.036 254.843 456.353 35.457 764.689 2B.21

Grants and contributions

Grants and contributions - capital expenditure £m 3 0.000 -3.491 7.272 0.000 3.781 2B.22

Net totex £m 3 93.291 643.019 853.192 83.586 1,673.089 2B.23

Cash expenditure

Pension deficit recovery payments £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2B.24

Other cash items £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2B.25

Totex including cash items £m 3 93.291 643.019 853.192 83.586 1,673.089 2B.26

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

123unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma 2C
Cost analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024 - retail

Line description Units DPs Residential Business Total
RAG 4

reference

Operating expenditure

Customer services £m 3 23.614 0.000 23.614 2C.1

Debt management £m 3 13.769 0.000 13.769 2C.2

Doubtful debts £m 3 53.718 0.000 53.718 2C.3

Meter reading £m 3 3.737 0.000 3.737 2C.4

Services to developers £m 3 0.000 0.000 2C.5

Other operating expenditure £m 3 15.088 0.000 15.088 2C.6

Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2C.7

Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 3 109.926 0.000 109.926 2C.8

Depreciation

Depreciation (tangible fixed assets) on assets existing at 31 March 2015 £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2C.9

Depreciation (tangible fixed assets) on assets acquired after 1 April 2015 £m 3 1.662 0.000 1.662 2C.10

Amortisation (intangible fixed assets) on assets existing at 31 March 2015 £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2C.11

Amortisation (intangible fixed assets) on assets acquired after 1 April 2015 £m 3 6.055 0.000 6.055 2C.12

Recharges

Recharge from wholesale for legacy assets principally used by wholesale
(assets existing at 31 March 2015) £m 3 0.249 0.000 0.249 2C.13

Income from wholesale for legacy assets principally used by retail (assets
existing at 31 March 2015) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2C.14

Recharge from wholesale assets acquired after 1 April 2015 principally used
by wholesale £m 3 2.152 0.000 2.152 2C.15

Income from wholesale assets acquired after 1 April 2015 principally used
by retail £m 3 0.476 0.000 0.476 2C.16

Net recharges costs £m 3 1.925 0.000 1.925 2C.17

Total retail costs excluding third party and pension deficit repair costs £m 3 119.569 0.000 119.569 2C.18

Third party services operating expenditure £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2C.19

Pension deficit repair costs £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2C.20

Total retail costs including third party and pension deficit repair costs £m 3 119.569 0.000 119.569 2C.21

Debt written off

Debt written off £m 3 42.379 0.000 42.379 2C.22

Capital expenditure

Capital expenditure £m 3 1.170 0.000 1.170 2C.23

Other operating expenditure includes the net retail expenditure for the
following household retail activities which are part funded by wholesale

Demand-side water efficiency - gross expenditure £m 3 1.817 2C.24

Demand-side water efficiency - expenditure funded by wholesale £m 3 1.817 2C.25

Demand-side water efficiency - net retail expenditure £m 3 0.000 2C.26

Customer-side leak repairs - gross expenditure £m 3 3.469 2C.27

Customer-side leak repairs - expenditure funded by wholesale £m 3 3.469 2C.28

Customer-side leak repairs - net retail expenditure £m 3 0.000 2C.29

Comparison of actual and allowed expenditure

Cumulative actual retail expenditure to reporting year end £m 3 472.090 2C.30

Cumulative allowed expenditure to reporting year end £m 3 427.286 2C.31

Total allowed expenditure 2020-25 £m 3 525.768 2C.32

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

124unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma 2D
Historic cost analysis of tangible fixed assets at 31 March 2024

The net book value includes £1,663.2 million in respect of assets in the course of construction.

Line description Units DPs
Residential

Retail
 Business

Retail
 Water

resources
 Water

Network+
 Wastewater

Network+

Bioresources

 Total
RAG 4

reference

Cost

At 1 April 2023 £m 3 48.945 0.000 330.357 6,249.871 9,398.589 1,159.503 17,187.266 2D.1

Disposals £m 3 -5.277 0.000 -1.285 -56.373 -78.204 -13.112 -154.251 2D.2

Additions £m 3 0.695 0.000 17.991 245.791 451.300 35.412 751.189 2D.3

Adjustments £m 3 0.000 -0.000 -1.740 -5.809 1.905 -0.474 -6.118 2D.4

Assets adopted at nil cost £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.787 50.525 0.000 61.312 2D.5

At 31 March 2024 £m 3 44.363 0.000 345.323 6,444.267 9,824.115 1,181.329 17,839.397 2D.6

Depreciation

At 1 April 2023 £m 3 -44.005 0.000 -129.916 -1,761.534 -2,448.328 -634.335 -5,018.118 2D.7

Disposals £m 3 5.273 0.000 0.752 53.668 71.914 12.024 143.631 2D.8

Adjustments £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.519 1.812 -1.212 0.260 1.379 2D.9

Charge for year £m 3 -1.662 0.000 -10.016 -127.485 -209.050 -47.726 -395.939 2D.10

At 31 March 2024 £m 3 -40.394 0.000 -138.661 -1,833.539 -2,586.676 -669.777 -5,269.047 2D.11

Net book amount at
31 March 2024 £m 3 3.970 0.000 206.662 4,610.728 7,237.439 511.552 12,570.351 2D.12

Net book amount at
1 April 2023 £m 3 4.940 0.000 200.441 4,488.337 6,950.261 525.168 12,169.148 2D.13

Depreciation charge for year

Principal services £m 3 -1.662 0.000 -9.775 -126.584 -209.050 -47.726 -394.797 2D.14

Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.000 -0.241 -0.901 0.000 0.000 -1.142 2D.15

Total £m 3 -1.662 0.000 -10.016 -127.485 -209.050 -47.726 -395.939 2D.16

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

125unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma 2E
Analysis of ‘grants and contributions’ for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024 -
water resources, water network+ and wastewater network+

 Line description  Units  DPs

Fully
recognised
in income
statement

Capitalised
and

amortised
(in income
statement)

Fully netted
off capex Total

 RAG 4
reference

 Grants and contributions - water resources

 Diversions - s185  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.1

 Other contributions (price control)  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.2

 Price control grants and contributions  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.3

 Diversions - NRSWA  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.4

 Diversions - other non-price control  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.5

 Other contributions (non-price control)  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.6

 Total grants and contributions  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.7

 Value of adopted assets  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.8

 Grants and contributions - water network+

 Connection charges  £m 3 0.028 7.842 0.000 7.870  2E.9

 Infrastructure charge receipts – new connections  £m 3 0.000 5.128 0.000 5.128  2E.10

 Requisitioned mains  £m 3 0.000 4.988 0.000 4.988  2E.11

 Diversions - s185  £m 3 7.234 0.000 0.000 7.234  2E.12

 Other contributions (price control)  £m 3 0.055 0.000 0.000 0.055  2E.13

 Price control grants and contributions before deduction of
income offset  £m 3 7.317 17.958 0.000 25.275  2E.14

 Income offset  £m 3 0.000 21.449 0.000 21.449  2E.15

 Price control grants and contributions after deduction of
income offset  £m 3 7.317 -3.491 0.000 3.825  2E.16

 Diversions - NRSWA  £m 3 2.772 0.000 0.000 2.772  2E.17

 Diversions - other non-price control  £m 3 0.133 0.000 0.000 0.133  2E.18

 Other contributions (non-price control)  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.19

 Total grants and contributions  £m 3 10.221 -3.491 0.000 6.730  2E.20

 Value of adopted assets  £m 3 0.000 10.787 10.787  2E.21

 Grants and contributions - wastewater network+

 Receipts for on-site work  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.22

 Infrastructure charge receipts – new connections  £m 3 0.000 5.700 0.000 5.700  2E.23

 Diversions - s185  £m 3 0.900 0.000 0.000 0.900  2E.24

 Other contributions (price control)  £m 3 0.000 1.573 0.000 1.573  2E.25

 Price control grants and contributions before deduction of
income offset  £m 3 0.900 7.272 0.000 8.172  2E.26

 Income offset  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.27

 Price control grants and contributions after deduction of
income offset  £m 3 0.900 7.272 0.000 8.172  2E.28

 Diversions - NRSWA  £m 3 0.345 0.000 0.000 0.345  2E.29

 Diversions - other non-price control  £m 3 0.078 0.000 0.000 0.078  2E.30

 Other Contributions (non-price control)  £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000  2E.31

 Total grants and contributions  £m 3 1.324 7.272 0.000 8.596  2E.32

 Value of adopted assets  £m 3 0.000 50.525 50.525  2E.33

 Line description  Units  DPs
Water

resources
Water

network+ Total

 Movements in capitalised grants and contributions

 b/f  £m 3 0.028 151.182 142.462 293.672  2E.34

 Capitalised in year  £m 3 0.000 -3.491 7.272 3.781  2E.35

 Amortisation (in income statement)  £m 3 -0.005 -2.743 -3.060 -5.808  2E.36

 c/f  £m 3 0.023 144.947 146.675 291.645  2E.37

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

2023/24 brought forward value within water resources and water network+ includes adjustments of £1.125m and £3.614m respectively
from 2022/23 carried forward. These relate to unamortised government grant values which have been transferred to property, plant and
equipment in the UUW statutory accounts.

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

126unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

[…]

Please refer to Table 2I, page 128, for the corresponding wholesale revenue.

Line description Revenue
Number of
customers

Average
residential
revenues

RAG 4
reference

Units £m 000s £

DPs 3 3 3

Residential revenue

Wholesale revenue 1,281.829 2F.1

Retail revenue 123.808 2F.2

Total residential revenue 1,405.637 2F.3

Retail revenue

Revenue Recovered ("RR" ) 123.808 2F.4

Revenue sacrifice 12.376 2F.5

Actual revenue (net) 136.184 2F.6

Customer information

Actual customers ("AC" ) 3,233.913 2F.7

Reforecast customers 3,247.729 2F.8

Adjustment

Allowed revenue ("R" ) 131.846 2F.9

Net adjustment -4.338 2F.10

Other residential information

Average household retail revenue per customer 42.111 2F.11

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

127unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma 2I
Revenue analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024

Line description Units DPs Household
Non-

household Total
Water

resources
Water

network+ Total
RAG 4

reference

Wholesale charge - water

Unmeasured £m 3 342.226 3.509 345.735 51.448 294.287 345.735 2I.1

Measured £m 3 269.606 202.286 471.891 66.056 405.835 471.891 2I.2

Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 3.014 3.014 1.724 1.289 3.014 2I.3

Total wholesale water revenue £m 3 611.832 208.808 820.640 119.229 701.412 820.640 2I.4

Line description Units DPs Household
Non-

household Total
Wastewater

network+ Bioresources Total

Wholesale charge - wastewater

Unmeasured - foul charges £m 3 223.938 2.634 226.572 175.055 51.517 226.572 2I.5

Unmeasured - surface water
charges £m 3 100.909 1.661 102.570 102.526 0.044 102.570 2I.6

Unmeasured - highway drainage
charges £m 3 43.529 0.750 44.279 44.256 0.023 44.279 2I.7

Measured - foul charges £m 3 152.445 119.394 271.839 214.661 57.178 271.839 2I.8

Measured - surface water charges £m 3 102.854 121.777 224.631 224.549 0.082 224.631 2I.9

Measured - highway drainage
charges £m 3 46.321 74.553 120.875 120.820 0.054 120.875 2I.10

Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.504 0.504 0.504 0.000 0.504 2I.11

Total wholesale wastewater
revenue £m 3 669.996 321.274 991.270 882.371 108.899 991.270 2I.12

Wholesale charge - Additional
Control

Unmeasured £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.13

Measured £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.14

Total wholesale additional control
revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.15

Wholesale Total £m 3 1,281.829 530.082 1,811.910 2I.16

Retail revenue

Unmeasured £m 3 58.918 0.000 58.918 2I.17

Measured £m 3 64.890 0.000 64.890 2I.18

Retail third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.19

Total retail revenue £m 3 123.808 0.000 123.808 2I.20

Third party revenue - non-price
control

Bulk supplies - water £m 3 1.153 2I.21

Bulk supplies - wastewater £m 3 1.114 2I.22

Other third-party revenue - non
price control £m 3 1.968 2I.23

Principal services - non-price control

Other appointed revenue £m 3 0.143 2I.24

Total appointed revenue £m 3 1,940.096 2I.25

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

128unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma 2J
Infrastructure network reinforcement costs for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024

Line description Units DPs

Network
reinforcement

capex

On site /
site specific

capex
(memo
only)

RAG 4
reference

Wholesale water network+ (treated water distribution)

Distribution and trunk mains £m 3 7.763 0.269 2J.1

Pumping and storage facilities £m 3 0.000 0.000 2J.2

Other £m 3 0.000 0.000 2J.3

Total £m 3 7.763 0.269 2J.4

Wholesale wastewater network+ (sewage collection)

Foul and combined systems £m 3 3.928 0.000 2J.5

Surface water only systems £m 3 5.020 0.000 2J.6

Pumping and storage facilities £m 3 0.000 0.000 2J.7

Other £m 3 0.000 0.000 2J.8

Total £m 3 8.948 0.000 2J.9

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

129unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Line description Units DPs Water Wastewater Total
RAG 4

reference

Impact of infrastructure charge discounts

Infrastructure charges £m 3 5.128 5.700 10.827 2K.1

Discounts applied to infrastructure charges £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2K.2

Gross Infrastructure charges £m 3 5.128 5.700 10.827 2K.3

Comparison of revenue and costs

Variance brought forward £m 3 10.666 14.214 24.880 2K.4

Revenue £m 3 5.128 5.700 10.827 2K.5

Costs £m 3 -7.763 -8.948 -16.711 2K.6

Variance carried forward £m 3 8.031 10.965 18.996 2K.7

Line description Units DPs
Water

resources
Water

Network+
Wastewater
Network+ Total

RAG 4
reference

Land sales – proceeds from disposals of protected land £m 3 1.773 0.084 0.284 2.140 2L.1

Pro forma 2K
Infrastructure charges reconciliation for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024

Pro forma 2L
Analysis of land sales for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024

Keys to cells

Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

130unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Line description Units DPs
Water

resources
Water

network+
Wastewater

network+ Bioresources Total
RAG 4

reference

Revenue recognised

Wholesale revenue governed by price control £m 3 119.229 701.412 882.371 108.899 1,811.910 2M.1

Grants & contributions (price control) £m 3 0.000 3.825 8.172 0.000 11.998 2M.2

Total revenue governed by wholesale price
control £m 3 119.229 705.237 890.543 108.899 1,823.908 2M.3

Calculation of the revenue cap

Allowed wholesale revenue before adjustments
(or modified by CMA) £m 3 127.318 722.659 907.328 118.212 1,875.517 2M.4

Allowed grants & contributions before
adjustments (or modified by CMA) £m 3 0.000 5.350 11.840 0.000 17.189 2M.5

Revenue adjustment £m 3 -6.518 -22.697 -34.813 -5.009 -69.037 2M.6

Other adjustments £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2M.7

Revenue cap £m 3 120.800 705.311 884.355 113.203 1,823.669 2M.8

Calculation of the revenue imbalance

Revenue cap £m 3 120.800 705.311 884.355 113.203 1,823.669 2M.9

Revenue Recovered £m 3 119.229 705.237 890.543 108.899 1,823.908 2M.10

Revenue imbalance £m 3 1.571 0.074 -6.189 4.304 -0.239 2M.11

Pro forma 2M
Revenue reconciliation for the 12 months ended 31 March 2024 – wholesale

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

131unitedutilities.com/corporate

A
nnual Perform

ance R
eport 20

23/24
R

egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

Line description Revenue
Number of
customers

Average amount per
customer

RAG 4
reference

Units £m 000s £

DPs 3 3 3

Section A - social tariffs

Number of residential customers on social tariffs

[…]

Written complaints not responded to within 10 working days 0.080 0.002 0.096 0.002 2N.58

Properties sewer flooded internally 1.353 0.353 2.727 0.497 2N.59

Properties sewer flooded externally 1.908 0.245 1.914 0.245 2N.60

Wastewater 0.967 0.273 2N.61a

Water 2.722 0.188 2N.61b

Billing 1.953 0.140 2N.61c

Developer Services 0.261 0.071 2N.61d

Metering 1.646 0.069 2N.61e

Payment type_6 (extension of columns 3 & 4) 0.000 0.000 2N.61f

Payment type_7 (extension of columns 3 & 4) 0.000 0.000 2N.61g

Payment type_8 (extension of columns 3 & 4) 0.000 0.000 2N.61h

Payment type_9 (extension of columns 3 & 4) 0.000 0.000 2N.61i

Payment type_10 (extension of columns 3 & 4) 0.000 0.000 2N.61i

Late payment penalties (paid in relation to lines 2N.53 to 2N.60 ) 7.733 0.133 2N.62

Pro forma 2N
Household affordability support and debt

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

A
nnual Perform

ance Report 20
23/24

132unitedutilities.com/corporate

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

R
egulatory accounts

Line description Units DPs
Residential

Retail
Business

Retail
Water

Resources
Water

Network+
Wastewater
Network+ Bioresources Total

RAG 4
reference

Cost

At 1 April 2023 £m 3 82.543 0.000 1.031 82.842 262.737 5.515 434.668 2O.1

Disposals £m 3 -9.323 0.000 -0.277 -34.027 -35.559 -0.118 -79.304 2O.2

Additions £m 3 0.475 0.000 0.046 9.052 5.054 0.045 14.672 2O.3

Adjustments £m 3 0.000 0.000 -0.207 -0.020 0.227 0.000 0.000 2O.4

Assets adopted at nil cost £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2O.5

At 31 March 2024 £m 3 73.695 0.000 0.593 57.847 232.459 5.442 370.036 2O.6

Amortisation

At 1 April 2023 £m 3 -59.870 0.000 -0.580 -52.492 -181.281 -4.306 -298.529 2O.7

Disposals £m 3 9.323 0.000 0.272 33.746 34.883 0.118 78.342 2O.8

Adjustments £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.534 -0.534 0.000 0.000 2O.9

Charge for year £m 3 -6.055 0.000 -0.087 -5.905 -18.366 -0.626 -31.039 2O.10

At 31 March 2024 £m 3 -56.602 0.000 -0.395 -24.117 -165.298 -4.814 -251.226 2O.11

Net book amount at 31 March 2024 £m 3 17.093 0.000 0.198 33.730 67.161 0.628 118.810 2O.12

Net book amount at 1 April 2023 £m 3 22.673 0.000 0.451 30.350 81.456 1.209 136.139 2O.13

Amortisation for year

Principal services £m 3 -6.055 0.000 -0.087 -5.905 -18.366 -0.626 -31.039 2O.14

Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2O.15

Total £m 3 -6.055 0.000 -0.087 -5.905 -18.366 -0.626 -31.039 2O.16

Pro forma 2O
Historic cost analysis of intangible fixed assets

The net book value includes £24.1m in respect of assets in the course of construction.

Keys to cells
Input cell

Calculation cell

Copy cell

unitedutilities.com/corporate 133

A
nnual Perform

ance Report 20
23/24

R
egulatory accounts

Pro forma tables subject to audit opinion

Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

http://unitedutilities.com/corporate

The Regulatory Accounts have been prepared in accordance with
IFRS, except for deviations required by Ofwat. Areas of deviation
include revenue recognition, capitalisation of interest, grants and